

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6625/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in WP No. 4107/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SWAMI DHYANANANDA P.T.T.INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSHI BAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bhaskar P.Gupta, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Jaydip Kar, Adv.
 Mr.Saikat Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
For Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The direction to return the fees is stayed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master