

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15163/2009

SWAMI DHYANANANDA P.T.T.INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSHI BAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28977 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. M. Indirani,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No. 15163/2009 is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within two weeks for issuance of notice on I.A. Nos 3 and 3. The application for intervention file dby Ms. Abha Jain, advocate is defective for the reason as mentioned in the office report. She is directed to cure the defects.

...2/-

Item No.91

: 2 :

Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit together with proof of service in r/o respondents.

In SLP(C)No. 28977/2009 issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with.

List the matters on 5.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar