

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15163/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in WP No. 4107/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SWAMI DHYANANANDA P.T.T.INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSHI BAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28977 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9877 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indirani,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

...2/-

Item No.37

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.15163 and 28977/2009 counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects within two weeks from today. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C)No. 9877/2010 unserved envelopes containing the notice have been received back from respondent Nos. 69 and 80 with the endorsement "Refused" and from respondent 130 with remarks "Incomplete Address". Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within four weeks from today. Await return of notice in r/o unserved respondent Nos. 1, 10 to 26, 42, 45 to 60, 62 to 65, 86, 90, 111 to 122, 125, 129 and 131

List the matters on 5.8.2010.

S

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar