

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24234/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in MAT No. 169/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRIMARY SCHOOL COUNCIL PURBA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILMADHAB DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Aasheem Chandra,Adv.
Mr.Joydeep Mazumdar,Adv.
Mr. Tulsidas Maity,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.16851/2010.

There shall be interim stay of the order
except in the case of the private respondents 1 to 6
who were the writ petitioners. The submission of the
State that respondents 1 to 6 will be accommodated is
recorded.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master