

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15163/2009

SWAMI DHYANANANDA P.T.T.INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SETH & ORS.
(With office report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Gautam,Adv.
 Ms.Sunaina Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
 Mr.Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

 Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

 Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
 Mr.Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

 Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
 Mr.Kiran Datta,Adv.

 Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.4 of 2009 filed by Deban Mahto Primary Teachers Training Institute for its impleadment as party as in the proceedings in special leave petition(c)no.15163 of 2009 is dismissed.

72 days delay in filing process fee is condoned.

I.A.No.3 of 2009 be listed before the Court.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER