

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Poodar,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks time as a last chance for remitting process fee. Granted. Ld.

..2/-

Item No.76 : 2 :

counsel for the contesting respondent submits that inspite of sufficient opportunities Ld. counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps. Hence, in case of process fee is not submitted, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution. If steps are taken, list on 19.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar
SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Poodar,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks time as a
last chance for remitting process fee. Granted. Ld.

..2/-

Item No.76 : 2 :

counsel for the contesting respondent submits that
inspite of sufficient opportunities Ld. counsel for the
petitioners has not taken steps. Hence, in case of process
fee is not submitted, place the matter before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non
prosecution. If steps are taken, list on 19.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar