

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh

Mr. Naved, adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji

contd....2

ITEM NO.40

-2-

Mr. Subasis Bhowmick, adv.

Mr. Parthaghosh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.16781/11 notice is awaited from  
respondent Nos. 1, 32 and 33. Respondent No.1 is a  
private party. Petitioner is directed to take steps

within three weeks as a last chance through the concerned District Court. Respondent Nos. 32 and 33 are Government Agencies. Petitioner is directed to take out dasti against them within three weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.16767/11 respondent No.1 is granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are awaited who are the Government bodies. Petitioner is directed to take out dasti within three weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.16768/11 respondent Nos. 2-5 are awaited. Respondent No.5 is a private party. Petitioner is directed to take steps within three weeks as a last chance through the concerned District Court. Regarding respondent Nos. 2-4 petitioner is directed to take out dasti within three weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.16924/11 all are unserved. Respondent No.1 is a private party. Petitioner is directed to take steps within three weeks as a last chance through the concerned District Court. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are Government bodies. Petitioner is directed to take out dasti within three weeks as a last chance.

Contd.....3

ITEM NO.40

-3-

In SLP(C) No.16929/11 petitioner is directed to serve notice on respondent Nos.21 and 22 by dasti and respondent Nos. 1-20 (private parties) through the concerned District Court within three weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.16936/11 petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent Nos. 2 & 3 which are Government bodies by dasti within three weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.17118/11 respondent Nos. 3-6, 8, 12, 13, 16, 17, 18, 24, 25, 27 to 31, 33, 36, 40, 42, 44, 45, 46, 49, 50, 53, 54, 58 to 61, 63 to 71 and 74 are served. Respondent Nos. 1-65 are private parties and the remaining are the Government bodies. In relation to the unserved private parties, petitioner is directed to take out steps through the concerned District Court and against the government bodies by dasti within three weeks as a last chance.

In all the above cases, it is submitted that Mr.Arup Banerjee has filed counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents though the office report does not reflect it.

It is further submitted that the name of Mr.Bijan Ghosh is not being shown in the cause list. Office to update the data.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB