

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohit Paul,adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.K.Prasad,adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania

Ms.Maitrayee Banerjee,adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji

contd....2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases, petitioner was directed to take steps through the District Court concerned, in view of the consistent stand taken by the contesting respondent that the petitioner is not taking effective steps. In spite of last chance granted, the petitioner has not taken steps in each of the above cases. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate order regarding non-prosecution.

The impleading petition and intervention application may be processed by the Registry at the earliest and list it before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB