

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28977/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSHI BAKSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with SLP(C) Nos. 16851/2010, 24234/2010,233/2013
(with office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shagunn Matta,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv
Mr. Amit Roy,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28977/2009
Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos 16851/2010

Await return of notice of Respondent No.4 in the notice of alternative arrangement. The learned counsel Mr. Shekhar Kumar representing for one of the respondent submits that he has filed application for direction on 21.5.2013. Office is directed to verify and process the same.

SLP(C) No. 24234/2010 - Await return of notice of Respondent No. 5

SLP(C) No. 233 of 2013

The sole respondent has filed Counter Affidavit.

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that this matter is not connected with the other tagged matters and on the other hand by the order of the Hon'ble court dated 3.1.2013 SLP(C) No. 233 of 2013 was ordered to be tagged with SLP(C) No. 15163 of 2009. Office is directed to verify and process accordingly.

List the matters on 25.9.2013.

| mg | | | (SUNIL THOMAS) | |
|Registrar |