

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2011 in MAT No.1428/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief, impleadment and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief, appln. for addition of parties and
intervention and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011

(With appln.1 for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
judgment, appln. for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Dey,Adv.
Md. Naved,Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi ,Adv

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Ms. Samina, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before the Registrar Court on 30th September, 2013. Registrar is directed to take care of early completion of service of the contesting respondents.

List the matter before the Court after completion of service.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master