

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Naved,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi ,Adv
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.
Ms. Samina Sheikh,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Kr. Chattopadhyaya,Adv.

..2/-

Item No. 12

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State submits that dasti issued to them could not be effected. Even though several attempts were made to complete the service, due to one or other reasons, service remains incomplete. It is submitted by the respondents that taking out substituted service seems to be only option left now. The learned counsel for the petitioner offers to take out effective steps within three weeks, Time is granted, as last chance.

List the matter on 22.10.2013.

|
mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|