

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shagun Matta,adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Bharti Tyagi ,Adv
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh
Md.Naved,adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania
Ms.Maitrayee Banerjee,adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji

contd....2

Mr.Soumya Dutta,adv.
Mr.Shibashish Misra,adv.

Ms.Samina Sheikh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.standing counsel for the State submits that she has been instructed to file an application for substituted service as against all unserved respondents. Two weeks time sought and is granted for filing an appropriate application.

List the matter on 11.11.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB