

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi ,Adv
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the State that the application for substituted service has been received in SLP(C)No. 16781/2011. The learned counsel offers to file the I.A today itself. Regarding other matters it is submitted that the application for substituted service is awaited from the party.

List the matter on 9.12.2013.

| ((SUNIL THOMAS) |

