

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15163/2009

SWAMI DHYANANANDA P.T.T.INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SETH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 233 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 24234 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 28977 of 2009

Date: 11/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee

Mr.Saakaar Sardana,adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey

Mr.Rohit Dutta,adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee

Mr.Rohit Dutta,adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick

Mr.Gaurav Jain,adv.

Mrs.Abha Jain,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)No.15163/2009

None for the petitioners. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is present. Await the return of the service of the notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the petitioner No.1.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.28977/09 & 24234/10

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

S.L.P.(C) No.233/13

Ld.counsel for the parties are present. The office report reveals that the matter is a complete one. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under rules.

List incomplete matters again on 14.04.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
Registrar