

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and substituted service
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011

(With appln. For substituted service and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011

(With appln. For substituted service and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011

(With appln. For substituted service and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011

(With appln. For intervention and intervention and intervention
and substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011

(With appln. For addition of parties in the array of parties and
intervention and substituted service and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Contd...2.

Item No. 7

-2 -

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Md. Naved, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi ,Adv
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L.Janjani, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP (Civil) No. 16768 of 2011 are present.

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time to file the proof of publication of notice. Time as prayed for is given to her as last chance.

Contd..3

Item No. 7

- 3 -

The Office report indicates that Mr. Arup Banerjee, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment as party respondents alongwith the vakalatnama and the memo of appearance duly executed by the impleading parties but the same has been found to be defective. He is directed to rectify the defects whatever has been found in the application within a week's time failing which appropriate order shall follow on the next date.

List on 16.4.2014.

| am

| (M.K. HANJURA)
| Registrar