

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SLP(C) No.16781/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) Nos. 16924, 16929, 17118, 16936, 16768 and 16767/2011

Date: 22/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shagun Matta,adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.  
  
Mr.Bijan Kr.Ghosh,adv.  
Mrs.Salra Chandra,adv.  
Ms.Bharti Tyagi,adv.  
Mr.Sarad Kr.Singhania,adv.  
Mr.Kunal Chatterjee,adv  
Mr.Shibashish Misra,adv.  
Ms.Niti Luthra,adv.  
Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners is present. None for the respondents.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that although by order dated 14th March,2014 of this Court, the petitioner was given two weeks time

.....2

ITEM NO.40

-2-

as last chance for filing proof of publication of notice, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar