

SLP(C)NO. 28977/2009:-

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to serve unserved respondent Nos. 32, 36, 62, 77, 117, 119, 125 and 131 so far. Remaining respondents have been already served.

SLP(C)NO. 24234/2010:-

It is submitted that neither AD Card nor unserved envelope containing the alternative arrangement notice for respondent No. 5 has been received back, so far and a period of 30 days from the date of issue of notice has been elapsed.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rabin Mujumdar, Advocate has 31.3.2014 filed 13 applications for impleadment/intervention which are found defective. Despite repeated request dated 15/07/2014, Counsel has not cured the defects, so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mrs. Abha Jain, Advocate
Mr. D.B.Vohra, Advocate
Mr. C.K.Ganguli, Advocate
Mr. Abhijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ay/or/14