

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15163/2009

SWAMI DHYANANANDA P.T.T.INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SETH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28977/2009

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24234/2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv.
Mr.Saakaar Sardana,adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.
Mr.Rohit Dutta,adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain ,Adv.
Mr.Soumya Chakraborty,adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya ,Adv.
Mrs.Sarbani Kar,adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma,adv.
Mr.Prateek Bhatia,adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.24

Mr.Soumya Dutta,adv.

10:48:12 IST

Reason:

Mr.Shibashish Misra,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....2

SLP(C) No.15163/2009

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the petitioner No.1.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they

intend to do so.

SLP(C) No.28977/2009

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.32, 36, 62, 77, 117, 119, 125 and 131. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) No.24234/2010

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the respondent No.5.

The office report states that Mr.Robin Majumdar, Ld.advocate has on 31.3.2014 filed the applications for impleadment/intervention. These applications are found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever have been found in these applications within a period of two weeks.

List again on 23.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB