

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15163/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
01/10/2008 in WP No. 4107/2006 passed by the High Court Of
Calcutta)

SWAMI DHYANANANDA P.T.T.INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SETH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and intervention and interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28977/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24234/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16767/2011

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and appln.(s) for
intervention and appln.(s) for addition of parties in the array
of parties and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16768/2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for substituted
service and appln.(s) for de-tagging and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16781/2011

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and appln.(s) for
impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16924/2011

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16929/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16936/2011

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17118/2011

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 233/2013

(With appln.(s) for delinking the petition and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)/

Respondent(s) Mr. Dhram Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jai Vir Singh, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Naved, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Deba P Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after service and pleadings
are complete.

Interim order granted earlier to continue until
further order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar