

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15163/2009

SWAMI DHYANANANDA P.T.T.INST.&amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SETH &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and intervention and interim relief  
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28977/2009

SLP(C) No. 24234/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Sardana, adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Debjani Das P., adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Narmada, adv.

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.05.15

15:22:05 IST

Reason:

Ms. Surabhi Sardana, adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

.....2

ITEM NO.4

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15163/2009

Notice of alternative arrangement shall be issued to the  
petitioner No.1 with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) No.28977/2009

The office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.91, 93 & 99, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.32, 36, 62, 77, 117, 119, 125 and 131.

SLP(C) No.24234/2010

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.3 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned District Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

Notice of alternative arrangement shall be issued to the respondent No.5 with utmost dispatch.

List again on 01.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB